Unclassified REPROGRAMMING ACTION - INTERNAL

Page 1 of |
Subject: Environmental Restoration DoD Serial Number:
Appropriation Title: Environmental Restoration, Army FY 01-74 IR
Operation and Maintenance, Army, FY 2001 Includes Transfer?
Military Construction, Army, 01/05 Yes

Component Serial Number: (Amounts in Thousands of Dollars)

Program Base Reflecting Program Previously Reprogramming Action Revised Program
Congressional Action Approved by Sec Def
Line Item Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
a b c d e f g h i

Pursuant to the authority provided by the Environmental Restoration, Army (ER, Army) and Environmental
Restoration, Defense-Wide (ER,DW) transfer appropriations, as enacted by Public Law 106-259, the DoD
Appropriations Act, 2001, Part 1 transfers back $13.150 million from Operation and Maintenance, Army,

FY 2001, to ER, Army, and transfers back $0.275 million from O&M, DW, FY 2001, to ER, DW. Part 2
transfers $13.150 million from ER, Army to Military Construction, Army, 01/05, for approved environmental
restoration efforts. Funds transferred from the ER, Army transfer appropriation under this authority may only
be obligated or expended for environmental restoration functions. Notification of this action was provided to

pursuant to 10 U.S.C. 2810.

Carbon Treatment Plant ($2.150 million).

the Subcommittee on Military Construction by formal letter from the Army Secretariat on August 8, 2001,

PART 1 REPROGRAMMING INCREASE: +13.425
Environmental Restoration, Army 389,074 - +13.150 13,150
Environmental Restoration, Defense-Wide

21,365 - +275 275
PART 1 REPROGRAMMING DECREASE: -13.425
Operation and Maintenance, Army, FY 2001 389,074 -13.150 375,924
Operation and Maintenance, Defense-Wide, FY 2001
Defense Logistics Agency 21,365 =275 21,090
PART 2 REPROGRAMMING INCREASE: +13.150
Military Construction, Army, 01/05 - +13,150 13,150
Budget Activity 1: Major Construction
Environmental Restoration +13,150
PART 2 REPROGRAMMING DECREASE: -13.150
Environmental Restoration, Army 389,074 13,150 -13.150 -

Explanation: This action provides funds to execute environmental restoration efforts under the following
two military construction projects — Canal Creek Water Treatment System ($11.0 million) and Perryman

Approved (Signa and Date) 7
o v

SEP 2 8 2001

DD 1415-3

UNCLASSIFIED




